@ LG Easy Setup Guide

Life's Good

OPS Mounting Kit

KT-OPSG / KT-OPSF

Please read this Easy Setup Guide carefully before operating your product. Keep it for future reference and record the model number and serial number of the product.
See the label attached on the product and quote this information to your dealer if you require service.

ACCESSORIES / KOMIUIEKTALINA / ZUBEHOR / ACCESSORI / ACCESSOIRES / UITPAKKEN /<idalal)

Ia

PY

DEU

TA

PYC

ITA

FRA

iy 2l

IEXEl ENGLISH

PYCCKUI

IR DEUTSCH ITALIANO

T8 FRANCAIS [N NEDERLANDS Ll

The accessories supplied with your product may vary depending on the model.
Product specifications or contents in this manual may be changed without prior notice due to upgrade of product functions.

KomnnekTtauua NPOAYKTa MOXET OTNINYaTbCA B 3aBUCUMOCTN OT MoAenn.

TexHMYecKmne XxapakTepucTukn NPOAYKTOB NN COAEPXKMMOE AHHOIO PYKOBOACTBA MOTYT NU3MEHATbCA 6e3 npeaBapuTesibHOro yseomneHna BBUAY MoaepHU3aunm

byHKLMIn NpoayKTa.

Das im Lieferumfang enthaltene Zubehor ist modellabhangig.

Anderungen an den Produktspezifikationen oder am Inhalt dieses Handbuchs sind im Zuge von Aktualisierungen der Produktfunktionen vorbehalten.

Gli accessori forniti con il prodotto potrebbero variare in base al modello.
Le specifiche del prodotto o il contenuto del presente manuale possono subire modifiche senza preawviso in caso di aggiornamento delle funzioni

del prodotto.

Les accessoires fournis avec le produit different en fonction du modeéle choisi.
Les caractéristiques des produits ou le contenu de ce manuel peuvent étre modifiés sans avis préalable en cas de mise a jour des fonctions.

Welke accessoires bij uw product worden geleverd, is afhankelijk van het model.
Productspecificaties kunnen of inhoud van deze handleiding kan worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving als gevolg van
doorgevoerde verbeteringen in het product.

Cards Main Unit Power Cable
MeyaTHble OcHoBHoe
. Kabenb nutaHus
matepuvansl YCTPOICTBO
Karten Hauptteil Netzkabel
Schede Unita principale ) cavo d.l
alimentazione
Cartes Unité principale Cable d'alimentation
Kaarten Hoofdeenheid Netsnoer
RIEIA L ) 25 5) alhll S

\ Y
R RERRRNY
TR
TR
R
\ TR
\ TRRMIRROS
SISO
i 7 N &

L)kl DAL il e 3 gial) clialall Calias

i) a5 A A ae ) (50 (e Jil) 138 3l sindl S i) il ga i

g

|

© Screw (M3xL5.5), 8 EA
(Fixing screws for KT-OPS* and
metal back cover)

a BuHT (M3 x L5,5), 8 wt
(KpenexxHble BUHTbI AnA
KT-OPS* n meTannunyeckom
3aiHE KPbILWKM)

e Schraube (M3 x L5,5),
8 Stiick
(Befestigungsschrauben fiir
KT-OPS* und Riickseite aus
Metall)

©) vite (M3 x L5,5), 8 EA
(Viti di fissaggio per KT-OPS* e
coperchio posteriore in metallo)

© vis (M3x L5,5), 8 EA
(Vis de fixation pour KT-OPS*
et coque arriére en métal)

©) Schroef (M3 x L5,5), 8 EA
(Bevestigingsschroeven voor
KT-OPS* en metalen
achterzijde)

(M3 x L5.5) o2 1 @)
EEPTINE]
sl y KT-OPS* 21 5 i)
(e i

¥

@ Screw (M3 x18), 4 EA
(Fixing screws for plastic
back cover)

O BuHT (M3 X L8), 4 wt
(KpenexxHble BUHTbI AnAa
nnacTUKOBOW 3afHeN
KPbILLKW)

0 Schraube (M3 x L8),
4 Stiick
(Befestigungsschrauben fiir
Riickseite aus Kunststoff)

O vite (M3 x L8), 4 EA
(Viti di fissaggio per il
coperchio posteriore in
plastica)

) Vis (M3 x18), 4 EA
(Vis de fixation pour coque
arriére en plastique)

@) Schroef (M3 x L8), 4 EA
(Bevestigingsschroeven voor
plastic achterzijde)

505094 (M3 X L8) w2 )
Sl Uil e) y i)
(Sa3d

Connecting
Cable

CoeanHuTe-
NbHbIN
Kabenb

Verbindungs-
kabel

Cavo di
collegamento

Cable de
connexion

Aansluitkabel

Jra sl 4SS

@ Depending on model / B 3aBucumocTtyt ot mogenu / Abhéngig vom Modell / In base al modello / Selon le modele / Afhankelijk van het model / 31 k) cuss

www.lg.com

Al

*
-
-
~
~
-
-2
Moo
&
-3
o2
c
=
[2e]
=
*

Y-type Cable

Kabenb Y-tuna

Y-Kabel

Cavo di tipo Y

CableenY

Y- kabel

YesondsS

WEIGHTS / BEC / GEWICHT / PESO / POIDS / GEWICHT / &.j$

PYC

ITA

PYC

DEU

ITA

—

1.27 kg

Product specifications shown above may be changed without prior notice due to upgrade of product functions.

1,27 kr

YKa3aHHble Bbllle XapakTepUCTUKN NPOAYKTOB MOTYT ObiTb M3MeHeHbl 6e3 npefBapyTeIbHOro YBeAOMIEHNA B CBA3M C MOAePHU3aL e GyHKLMUIA
yCTpOWCTBa.

1,27 kg

Die oben aufgefiihrten Spezifikationen kdnnen sich aus Griinden der Funktionsverbesserung ohne Vorankiindigung andern.

1,27 kg

Le specifiche del prodotto precedentemente indicate possono subire modifiche senza preavviso in sequito allaggiornamento delle funzioni del prodotto.
1,27 kg

Les spécifications produit affichées ci-dessus peuvent étre modifiées sans avis préalable en cas de mise a jour des fonctions.

1,27 kg

De bovenstaande productspecificaties kunnen worden gewijzigd zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving als gevolg van doorgevoerde verbeteringen van het product.

ps1.27

A 5 A 5 A B Jlad) ()5 (e ke Aiknall il cliial po T 8

INSTALLING GUIDE BRACKET
YCTAHOBKA KPOHLUTEMHA
MONTIEREN DER FUHRUNGSHALTERUNG
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA STAFFA GUIDA

INSTALLATION DE LA PLAQUE DE GUIDAGE
DE GELEIDEBEUGEL BEVESTIGEN

Ao gil) A culs

The illustrations in this manual may differ from the actual product.

M306paxeHns B STOM pyKOBOACTBE MOTYT OT/IMYaTbCA OT peanbHOro yCTPOoNCTBa.
Die Abbildungen in dieser Anleitung kdnnen vom tatsachlichen Produkt abweichen.
Le illustrazioni in questo manuale possono differire dal prodotto reale.

Les illustrations présentées dans ce manuel peuvent différer de votre produit.

De afbeeldingen kunnen afwijken t.ov. het product.

ol il e Qa1 13n b ) el Cilis3 8

OPS Hole Cover



KT-OPS* INSTALLATION ENVIRONMENT
yCcJioBUA YCTAHOBKU KT-OPS*
KT-OPS* - INSTALLATIONSUMGEBUNG
AMBIENTE DI INSTALLAZIONE KT-OPS*
ENVIRONNEMENT D’'INSTALLATION DU KT-OPS*

0 e Screw / o Screw

---0-; Depending on mode| =======eeeeeeeaax

L] ?

© Screw (M3x155)x 4 [ (@) Screw (M3 x18) x 4
(Fixing screws for (Fixing screws for
metal back cover) plastic back cover)

KT-OPS* INSTALLATIEOMGEVING
KT-OPS* cuifi ad g

1
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
[}
)

- N N

Ny
ANy
TS

NN
R rrIi

Connector on the KT-OPS*

Install KT-OPS* Attached to Monitor. Install KT-OPS*.

PYC YctaHosuTe KT-OPS* Ha MOHUTOP. 7l YcTtaHosute KT-OPS*.

Bringen Sie den KT-OPS* am Monitor an. Installieren Sie den KT-OPS*.

[ Installare il dispositivo KT-OPS* fissandolo al monitor. [i7W [nstallare il dispositivo KT-OPS*.

YW [nstallez le KT-OPS* fixé au moniteur BY Installez le KT-OPS*, fixé sur

! {8 Installez le KT-OPS*.
moniteur.

Installeer KT-OPS*.

Bevestigen van de KT-OPS* aan de monitor.

Al Sl Alia 5 KT-OPS* Culs [T KT-OPS* s

@ NOTE / NPUMEYAHME / HINWEIS / NOTA / REMARQUE / OPMERKING / {23

IEXA - Leave at least 10 cm of space at each side of the player from an obstacle when installing the player to ensure sufficient ventilation.

Connecting Cable

« YcTaHoBUTE mMeananpourpbiBatesib Ha PacCTOAHUN HE MeHee 10 CM OT CTEHbI 1 Apyrunx 06beKToB onAa obecneyeHns ﬂOCTaTOHHOVI BeHTUNALUNN.

« Achten Sie bei der Installation auf einen Mindestabstand von 10 cm zwischen dem Media Player und anderen Gegenstdnden, um eine ausreichende Beliiftung zu
gewahrleisten.

ILW - Lasciare uno spazio minimo di 10 cm su ogni lato del lettore per garantire una ventilazione adeguata.

{i%W - Lors de linstallation, veillez a laisser un espace d'au moins 10 cm de chaque c6té pour permettre une ventilation optimale.
/\ CAUTION / BHUMAHME / VORSICHT / ATTENZIONE /
AVERTISSEMENT / LETOP / 4wl B2 - Zorg voor ten minste 10 cm vrije ruimte aan beide kanten van de speler wanneer u de speler installeert. Dit zorgt voor voldoende ventilatieruimte.
Fnliall sl b il Jiall s die ile (s JRial) il n (e aila S g e 10 Biles S8V e A ) . ]
IEa - Tightening a screw larger than M3 x L5.5 may damage the adapter.

7l /icnonb3oBaHue BUHTOB pasmepom 6onblie M3 x L5,5 moxeT
NPVBECTY K NOBPeXAeHUIo aganTepa.

RYTR  Das Festziehen einer Schraube gréRer als M3 x L5,5 kénnte den Adapter
beschadigen.

=rw - ||serraggio di viti superioria M3 x L5,5 potrebbe danneggiare
l'adattatore.

[ Fra N Si vous utilisez une vis plus grande que le format M3 x L5,5, vous risquez
d'endommager l'adaptateur.

+ Vastdraaien met een schroef die groter is dan M3 x L5,5 kan schade
toebrengen aan de adapter.

I3l i3 L5.5 x M3 (ulie (e Sl g sl 05

Installation complete



